

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Alfred Williams to Engrossed House Bill No. 260
by Representative Alfred Williams

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 5, at the end of line 18, delete the period "." and insert a semi-colon ";" and
3 "however, the fee shall not exceed seventy dollars per year if any of the owners of the parcel
4 is a person seventy years of age or older."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 5, line 20, after "district" delete the semi-colon ";" and delete the remainder of the
7 line and delete line 21 in its entirety and insert a period "."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 6, line 17, after "district" delete the semi-colon ";" and delete the remainder of the
10 line and delete line 18 in its entirety and insert a period "."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 6, at the end of line 20, delete the period "." and insert a semi-colon ";" and
13 "however, the district may enter into an agreement with the sheriff to authorize the sheriff
14 to retain a collection fee."